5. CONSENT AGENDA 4. HUMAN RESOURCES

5.4.1. NEW HIRES

Employee Name

Proposed Job Family,
Position Number, Title Department

Effective Date

Contract Dates

1 Rosado, Tricia
2 Echevarria, Emily
3 Felmet, Sarah
4 Petersen, Blake
5 Cassiday, Arielle
6 Dankowski, Kat
7 Kimbel, Justin

Administrator
Position Number: 0041
Dean, Southlake Campus
Professional
Position Number: 1935
Manager, Workforce Initiatives Division
Full-time Faculty
Position Number: 1094
Instructor, Business Administration
Business and Social Sciences Division
Full-time Faculty
Position Number: 0408
Instructor, Biology
Biological and Health Sciences Division
Full-time Faculty
Position Number: 0519
Instructor, Earth Science/Geology
Engineering, Math and Physical Sciences Division
Professional
Position Number: 1677
Therapist, Counseling and Psychological Services
Professional
Position Number: 1683
Therapist, Counseling and Psychological Services

Recommendation: Approve the above full-time employment.

A Faculty employment contracts will be distributed following collective bargaining agreement completion.

CollegeG Lake County

5/12/2025

5/27/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

8/11/2025

6/9/2025

6/9/2025

5/12/2025-6/30/2025

5/27/2025-6/30/2025

TBD?

TBDA

TBDA

6/9/2025-6/30/2025

6/9/2025-6/30/2025

May 20, 2025

Community College District 532



