5. CONSENT AGENDA 4. HUMAN RESOURCES

5.4.1. NEW HIRES

	Employee Name	Proposed Job Family, Position Number, Title Department	Effective Date	Contract Dates
1	Rosado, Tricia	Administrator Position Number: 0041 Dean, Southlake Campus	5/12/2025	5/12/2025-6/30/2025
2	Echevarria, Emily	Professional Position Number: 1935 Manager, Workforce Initiatives Division	5/27/2025	5/27/2025-6/30/2025
3	Felmet, Sarah	Full-time Faculty Position Number: 1094 Instructor, Business Administration Business and Social Sciences Division	8/11/2025	TBD^
4	Petersen, Blake	Full-time Faculty Position Number: 0408 Instructor, Biology Biological and Health Sciences Division	8/11/2025	TBD^
5	Cassiday, Arielle	Full-time Faculty Position Number: 0519 Instructor, Earth Science/Geology Engineering, Math and Physical Sciences Division	8/11/2025	TBD^
6	Dankowski, Kat	Professional Position Number: 1677 Therapist, Counseling and Psychological Services	6/9/2025	6/9/2025-6/30/2025
7	Kimbel, Justin	Professional Position Number: 1683 Therapist, Counseling and Psychological Services	6/9/2025	6/9/2025-6/30/2025

[^] Faculty employment contracts will be distributed following collective bargaining agreement completion.

